PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susan Elaine LAMBERT	01/09/2006
Justin Jolyon PERTSCHUK	01/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.		
Street Address:	00 South Buena Vista Street		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91521		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11249517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: john.mulcahy@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC. c/o FINNEGAN, H

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: John Mulcahy

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09967.0008-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Veronica Bayne

Total Attachments: 5

source=09967_0008_Recordation#page1.tif source=09967_0008_Recordation#page2.tif

source=09967_0008_Recordation#page3.tif source=09967_0008_Recordation#page4.tif source=09967_0008_Recordation#page5.tif

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 09967.0008-000				rk Office		
	Director of the U.S. Pate e record the attached orlo		Trademark Office: ocuments or copy thereof.		Mail Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Services
Name of conveying party(ies): a) Susan Elaine LAMBERT b) Justin Jolyon PERTSCHUK		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address	:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 500 South Buena Vista Street			
×	Assignment		Merger	City:	Burbank		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	CA	Zip Code:	91521
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Addition	al name(s) & Addro	ess(es) attach	ied?
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Execu	ution Date: January 9, 2	:006					
4. A.	Application number(s) of the application: Patent Application Num	•	t number(s): If this document is be	ing filed to	ogether with a new Patent Number(s)	•	he execution date of
	11/249,517						
		A	dditional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No		
5.	Name and address of p concerning document s			6.	Total number of a 1 (One)	pplications ar	nd patents involved:
Name	: John Mulcahy		(202) 408-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		⊠			deficiency or credit count 06-0916)		
Street	t Address: 901 New Yo		ue, N.W.		Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account
City:	Washington, D.	C.					
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9. Statement and signature.							
To the		d belief,	the foregoing information is true a	ind correc	t and any attached	copy is a true	e copy of the original
	/John Signed:	Mulcah	ry/			December '	1, 2010
			John Mulcahy			D	ate

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: -5-

6/2007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SEARCHING FOR ENTERTAINMENT TICKETS VIA INTERNET

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed an application for United States Letters Patent on October 14, 2005, Application No. 11/249,517; and

WHEREAS, Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

A LEGITIAIOIAL AATTETICED ! WAS USED IN		
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Susan Elaine LAMBERT	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE SUSA Cambout	DATE /9/06
ADDRESS 2485 Queensberry Road, Pasadena, CA 911	_	списенения United States
1. WINESS NAME Jennifer Rocka	WITNESS SIGNATURE Porha	DATE 2/2006
ADDRESS 31 W Terrace St. AHader	n ca alool	CITIZENSHIP レノ・.
2. WITNESS NAME Jack Pan	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 2/06
ADDRESS 7250 Franklin Ave, #5	12. LA CA 90046	CITIZENSHIP U.S.
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY William Robert BALFOUR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 168 Hopedale Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4	K 3N2, Canada	спіzensнір Canada
	MATERIAL COLONIA TI IDE	DATE

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY William Robert BALFOUR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 168 Hopedale Avenue, Toronto, Ontario M4K 3N2, Canada		CITIZENSHIP Canada
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

Page 2 of 4

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Miroslav KACMAR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 207 Troy Street, Mississauga, Ontario L5G	CITIZENSHIP	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
4. Full name of fourth assignor, if any Michael Joseph KASPROW	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ACORESS 29 Napa Hill Court, Thornhill, Ontario L4J-8S1, Canada		citizenship Canada
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

ACDRESS 29 Napa Hill Court, Thornhill, Ontario L4J-8S1, Canada	
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	CITIZENSHIP
WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	CITIZENSHIP
	WITNESS SIGNATURE

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Justin Jolyon PERTSCHUK	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 1/906
ADDRESS 740 N. Coft Ave Apt. 4, Los Angeles, CA	A 90069	CITIZENSHIP United States
1. WITNESS NAME John ifor Rocha	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 2/2/06
ADDRESS 31 W terrace St. A	Hadena CA 91001	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME Jack Pan	WITNESS SIGNATURE)	DATE 2/2/06
ADDRESS 7250 Franklin Ave. #512.	LA CA 90046	CITIZENSHIP V.S.

RECORDED: 12/01/2010